Changhe Sub-district, Binjiang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, and it completed the
registration of the change with the industrial and commercial administration on April 11, 2024.

3. To further expand its business, the Company established a Hangzhou branch of Yangzhou Yangjie
Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. in Hangzhou residing at Room 2706-A, Yintai International Business
Center, 1600 Science Museum Street, Changhe Sub-district, Binjiang District, Hangzhou City,
Zhejiang Province, the business scope of which includes wholesale of electronic components and sale
of power and electronic components (except for items subject to approval according to law, business
activities shall be carried out independently according to law with the business license). The
Hangzhou branch registered with the industrial and commercial administration on May 8, 2024.

Section VII Share Changes and Shareholder Status

I. Share Changes

1. Share changes

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease of the Change (+, -) After the Change

Number Percentage
New

Shares
Issued

Bonus
Issue

Shares
Converted

from
Capital
Reserve

Others Subtotal Number Percentage

I. Shares
Subject to
Selling
Restrictions

1,055,552 0.19% 87,000 0 0 -21,000 66,000 1,121,552 0.21%

1. State-held
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held
by state-owned
legal person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other
domestically
held shares

1,055,552 0.19% 87,000 0 0 -21,000 66,000 1,121,552 0.21%

Including:
Shares held by
domestic legal
person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by
domestic
natural person

1,055,552 0.19% 87,000 0 0 -21,000 66,000 1,121,552 0.21%

4. Foreign-held
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including:
Shares held by
offshore legal
person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by
offshore
natural person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Full Text of the 2024 Semi-annual Report of Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.

47

II. Shares not
Subject to
Selling
Restrictions

540,396,235 99.81% 1,476,200 0 0 21,000 1,497,200 541,893,435 99.79%

1. RMB
ordinary shares

540,396,235 99.81% 1,476,200 0 0 21,000 1,497,200 541,893,435 99.79%

2.
Domestically
listed foreign-
invested shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas
listed foreign-
invested shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total
Shares

541,451,787 100.00% 1,563,200 0 0 0 1,563,200 543,014,987 100.00%

Reason for share changes

Applicable □Not applicable

On January 12, 2024, the Company registered the vested shares during the second vesting period of
the Phase III restricted share incentives. Shares vested this time were the Company's RMB ordinary
A-shares issued by the Company to incentive recipients, and a total of 1,563,200 shares were vested.